ORDINANCE NO.<u>32-73</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

78

Centerville,

OF- June , 1973.

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE BID OF REINHARDT PAINTING, INC. FOR THE INTERIOR FINISHING OR FURNISHINGS FOR THE CENTERVILLE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AND AUTHOR-IZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH SAID CONTRACTOR ON BEHALF OF THE CITY UPON THE POSTING OF THE PROPER PERFORMANCE BOND BY THE CONTRACTOR.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the interior finishing and furnishings for the new Municipal Building for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, Reinhardt Painting, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder for the Dry-Wall Spacle and Finishing in the new Municipal Building.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The bid of Reinhardt Painting, Inc.to be the Dry-Wall Spacle and Finish Contractor for the new Municipal Building for the City of Centerville which bid was for a total of Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four Dollars (\$3,554.00) for the base bid is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract for the interior finishing or furnishings as set forth in said specifications in the form of contract set forth in said specifications upon the posting of the proper performance bond by said contractor in accordance with the said specification.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 4th day of June 1973.

Mayor of

Ohio

the

Citý

01

Clerk of the Council)

Attest:

int -

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 32-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the the day of down 1973.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney